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Urliii'BD> II , 111117 

RE: DOCKET NO. 91~•46-TI - Cancellation by florida Public Service 
Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certi!icate No. 7950 issued 
to TelNex, Inc. to: violation of Rule 25-24. 480(2) (aJ (b) , F.~ . C ., Records 
and Reports; Rules Incorporated, and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees. 

Issue 1: Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel Teln .. x, Inc .'s 
(TXI) Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 2950 for apparent 
violation of Rule 25-24.480 (2) (a) and (b), Florida Administrative Code, 
Records and Reports; Rules Incorporated? 
Recommendation: ¥es. The Commission should impose a $500 fine or cancel 
the company's certificate unless the fine and information required by Rule 
25-24. 480(2) (a) and (b), Florida Administrative Code, Records and Repo ·ts; 
Rules Incorporated, are received by the Commission within 5 busines3 day' 
after the conclusion of the 21-day protest period. The fine should be paid 
to the Florida Public Service Commission and forwarded to the Office of the 
Comptroller for depos•t in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to 
Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. If the Commlssion's OrdPr is not 
protested and the required informatinn and fine are not received, the fine 
should be assessed or Certificate No. 2950 should be canceled. After 
reasonable collection efforts have been made, any uncollected fine should 
be referred to the Office of the Comptroller for collection. 
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VOTE SHEET 
SE~TEMBER 9, 1997 • • 
DOCKET NO. 97044 6-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission 
of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 2950 issued to TelNex, 
Inc. for violation of Rule 25-2 4.480(2) (a) (b), F.A.C., Records and Reports; 
Rules Incorporat•d, and Rule 25-4. 0161, r .A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 2 : Should the Commisaion impose a $500 fine or concel Teln~x. Inc.'s 
(TXI) Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 2950 for apparent 
violation o.f Rule 25-4 .0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory 
Assessment Fees? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should impose a $500 fine or cancel 
the company's certificate unless the fine and regulatory assessment fees, 
including statutory penaltiea and interest, required by Rule 25-4. 0161, 
Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory Assessment Feea, are received by 
the Commission within 5 business days after the conclusion of the 21-day 
protest period . The fine should be paid to the Florida Public Service 
Commission and forwarded to the Off ice of the Compt roller for deposit in 
the State General Revenue Fund pursuant t o Section 364.285(1), Florida 
Statutes. If the Commission ' s Order is not protested and the required 
inf ormation and fine are not received, the fine should be assessed and 
certificate no. 2950 should be canceled. After reasonable collection 
efforts have been made, any uncollected fine should be referred to the 
Office of the Comptroller for collection. 

MODIFIED 

Isaue 3: Should the Commission order all certificated interexchange 
telecommunication companies to discontinue pro\iding inte rexchange 
telecommunicr tions service to Telnex, Inc. (TXI) pursuant to Rule 25-
24.4701 (3), t'lorida Administrative Code, Provision of Regulated 
Telecommunications Service to Uncertificated Resellera Pr ohibited, if 
Certi ficate Number 2950 is canceled? 
Recommendation: Yea. Pursuant to Rule 25-24.4701(3), florida 
Administrative Code, Provision of Regulated Telecommunicat~ons Service to 
Uncertificated Resellers Prohibited, the Commission should order all 
certificated interexchange companies to discontinue providing interexchange 
telecommunications service to TXI if TXI'a certi f icate is canceled at the 
conclusion of the protest period for !allure to provide the information or 
pay the fin es as required in Issue 1 and 2. The Order should state that 
any IXC providinq service to TXI must contact the Commission at the 
conclusion of the protest period as sot forth in the Order to determine 
whether the certificate has been canceled. 

DENIED 



VOTE SIIEET 
S£f-1'£MB£R 9, 1997 • 
DOCKET NO. 970446-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission 
of Interexchanqe Telecommunications Certificate No . 2950 issued to TelNex, 
Inc. for violation of Rule 25-24.480(2) (a) (b), F.A.C., Records and Reports; 
Rules Incorporated, and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees. 

(Cont inued f rom previous page) 

ISSUE 4: Should this docket be closed? 
RECQMMENDATION: If no person whose substantial interests ar~ A! fected 
files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the Order, the Order 
will become final. Upon payment of the fines or cancellation of the 
certificate, this docket should be closed. 

MODIFIED 
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